Product Bulletin

UPDATE: EVR Balance Safety Breakaway Factory Repair Service for VSTA-EVR-SBKA



Vapor Systems Technologies, Inc. 650 Pleasant Valley Drive Springboro, Ohio 45066 (USA)

> Toll Free: 1-888-878-4673 Phone: 937-704-9333 Fax: 937-704-9443 www.vsthose.com

11.17.14

Effective November 17, 2014, VST is now offering a "FACTORY REPAIR SERVICE" for the VSTA-EVR-SBKA reattachable EVR Balance Safety Breakaway. Essentially, this VST fee-based service offers the market an option to have their EVR Balance Reattachable Safety Breakaways:

- Reconnected at the VST factory
- Factory inspected and integrity tested
- Assigned a new factory serial number
- Achieve a new 12 month warranty

This new service allows VST to provide the most comprehensive product offering to address all EVR Balance applications and field requirements while supplying the highest quality at the "Lowest Cost of Ownership".

These factory serviced VSTA-EVR-SBKA Safety Breakaways:

- ➤ Are eligible for core return value Contact your VST EVR Distributor of choice for details
- May be ordered based on availability
- Factory Repair Service VSTA-EVR-SBKA Safety Breakaway orders must reference "SERV-SBKA"

EVR Balance Safety Breakaway Factory Service			
Description	Service Number	List Price	MSRP
Factory Repair Service for VSTA-EVR-SBKA	SERV-SBKA	\$137.50	\$78.58

The VSTA-EVR-SBKA – new or factory serviced – may be used in the following applications:

- 1. Single Use For those customers who do not want to deal with the field reattachment process, thus establishing the piece-of-mind that every replacement installed has been factory tested and carries a factory warranty.
- 2. Field Reattachment For those customers or service providers who wish to do their own reattachment in the field per the reattachment process outlined in Section 5 of CARB Executive Orders VR-203 and VR-204.

Upon the implementation of the **"FACTORY REPAIR SERVICE"** for the VSTA-EVR-SBKA reattachable EVR Balance Safety Breakaway, VST will discontinue the sales and marketing of the single-use EVR Balance Safety Breakaway – Part Number VSTA-EVR-SBK.

NOTE: ARB staff has reviewed VST's factory breakaway reattachment proposal and determined that approval via an Executive Order revision update is not necessary since VST will follow the breakaway procedure allowed in Executive Orders VR-203/204.